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Networking
at the Speed of Light

Genuine Corning® Optical Fiber Products
Products Options
10 Gig 50/125 Multimode LC

62.5/125 Multimode SC

50/125 Multimode ST

9/125 Singlemode MTRJ

Mode Conditioning Cables Custom Colors

Fixed Fiber Attenuators Custom Lengths

Fiber Couplers Multifiber

ClearFit™ Enterprise Patch Cables  |  Available in Cat5e and Cat6

Oncore provides a full line of stock and customized fiber and copper solutions. All our 

products—which include assemblies in Cat5e, Cat6 and 6a, 10 gigabit laser-optimized 

and standard 50 micron multimode, 62.5/125 multimode, singlemode and mode 

conditioning cables—are individually tested and guaranteed for a lifetime. We also 

stock cables with every combination of LC, SC, ST and MTRJ connectors and can build 

to order almost any custom cable assembly. Call us today for a quote at 888.ONCORE.2 

or visit us online at oncorecables.com.
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Stock and Custom Cable Products from Oncore
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Stock Fiber Cables
- Lengths From 1-70 Meters

- Multimode 50/125

- Multimode 62.5/125

- 10 Gig 50/125 (Aqua), OM3, OM4

- Singlemode Cables

- Mode Conditioning Cables

Fiber Accessories
- Fiber Attenuators (5, 10, 15, 20dB)

- Fiber Couplers (LC, ST, SC, MTRJ)

- Fiber Media Converters

- Fiber Adapters (LC, SC)

Custom Fiber Cables
- All Corning Cables

- Multifiber Assemblies From 4 to 144

- LC, ST, SC,  and FC

- MTRJ, Escon, FDDI and more

- PVC and Plenum, 

- Indoor, Outdoor, Armored, Loose Tube

- Loopback Cables

- Launch Test Boxes 

Cat5e, Cat6 and Cat6a Cables
- ClearFit™ Cat5e and Cat6 Patch Cables

- Stock From 1 Foot to 100 Feet

- Custom Built Cables

- PVC and Plenum

- Shielded, Booted and Snagless Cables

- 14 Colors of Patch Cables Available

- Private Labels and Bagged Individually

- Bulk Cable 

Power Cords
- C13 to C14 in Custom Colors

- C14 to C19

- C19 to C20

- C20 to C13

- 5-15P to C13

- 5-15P to 5-15R

- 1-15P to C7

Custom Coax Assemblies
- 734/735 DS3 Cables

- RG58, RG59, RG6

- Twinax Cables

- LMR 195, 200, 400

- BNC Cables

- "F" Type Cables

Audio/Video Cables
- HDMI

- Component Video

- SVGA

- SVHS

- DVI Cables & Adapters

- RCA Cables

- KVM Cables

- 3.5mm Stereo Cables

Cat3 and Cat5e Telcos
- Cat3, 25-pair with Amp Connectors

- Cat3, 25-pair with Systimax

Other Items We Offer…
- Modular Adapters

- 1, 2, 3 and 4-Pair 110 Cables

- RJ11, RJ12 Phone Cords

- DB9, DB15, DB25, DB37 Cables

- Gender Changers

- V.35 Cables

- Cisco Cables

- USB Cables and Extenders

- FireWire (IEEE 1394) and iPod Cables

- CX4 10GB Cables

- SFP Tranceivers

With over 75,000 ready-to-ship stock cable products and quick delivery on custom 

assemblies, Oncore is your one-stop cable source. Many of our cable products are 

available in custom lengths, colors, environmental specifications, and various multi-

fiber cable configurations and combinations according to your needs. Call us today for 

a quote at 888.ONCORE.2 or visit us online at oncorecables.com.


